## Family Group Sheet

r Lucius Ma	tlock WELLS-W1A	A2B		
Birth				
Occupation	· · ·	He helped his father run a tavern on the pike in Ohio.; Belmont, Ohio, United States		
mmigration	1854	Canaan Township, Henry, Iowa, United States		
Census	1860	Canaan Township, Henry, Iowa, United States		
Census	1870	Canaan Township, Henry, Iowa, United States		
Deed	1889	built in 1889. Nothing remains of the church today. ; Canaan		
mmigration	abt 1900			
Residence		Mount Provide French, Forth, Childe States		
llness		accident with a train: Henry Iowa United States		
Death				
Burial				
Ref #	1107 1912			
Marriage	8 Aug 1850			
Father	Ū			
Mother				
Other spouse		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Varriage				
•				
Birth				
Passenger List- Daughter	10 Nov 1836	William ATTLESEY-W1A2B/W F/; departed from London and		
Death				
Ref #		•		
Burial				
Father				
Mother				
ren				
	WELLS-W1A2B1			
Birth		Saint Clairsville Belmont Obio United States		
Death				
Burial				
Ref #		W1A2B1		
Spouse	Mary Ellen MCALLI			
Marriage				
Marriage				
	S			
Birth				
Chr				
Death				
Burial				
Marriage				
Frank Leslie	WELLS			
Birth		Mount Union, Henry, Iowa, United States		
Death	1 20p 1000			
Burial				
	inth becupation inth becupation intensus iensus iensus iened intersidence intess ieath iurial ief # iarriage ather iother ither spouse itarriage ith ith ieath iurial ief # iother ith istr ith istr ith iurial ief # iother ith ith ith iurial ief # iother ith	irth 26 Sep 1824 Accupation mmigration 1854 tensus 1860 tensus 1870 teed 1889 mmigration abt 1900 tesidence 1901 Iness 18 Aug 1905 reath 22 Nov 1912 urial Nov 1912 urial Nov 1912 tef # tarriage 8 Aug 1850 ather Abner WELLS Jr-W1 tother Martha MURPHY-W Mary NEWKIRK-W1 tarriage 3 Sep 1879 r Louisa ATTLESEY-W1A2B irth 12 May 1830 assenger List- aughter 10 Nov 1836 aughter 30 Aug 1871 tef # urial 30 Aug 1871 tef # William Ellis WELLS-W1A2B1 irth 13 Jul 1854 reath 23 Mar 1917 urial Mar 1918 Mar 1918	infn       26 Sep 1824       Saint Clairsville, Belmont, Ohio, United States         ccapation       Ite helped his father run a tavern on the pike in Ohio.; Belmont, Ohio, United States         ensus       1860       Canaan Township, Henry, Iowa, United States         ensus       1870       Canaan Township, Henry, Iowa, United States         eed       1889       Lucius donated land on which the Canaan or Sheridan Church was later built in 1890. Nching remains of the church today. ; Canaan Township, Henry, Iowa, United States         eed       1889       Lucius donated land on which the Canaan or Sheridan Church was later built in 1890. Nching remains of the church today. ; Canaan Township, Henry, Iowa, United States         eaf#       22 Nov 1912       Des Moines, Polk, Iowa, United States         urial       Nov 1912       Des Moines, Polk, Iowa, United States         ef#       W1A2B       States         lamiage       8 Aug 1850       Belmont, Ohio, United States         ef#       W1A2B       States         lamiage       3 Sog 1879       Henry, Iowa, United States         r Louisa ATTLESEV-W1A2B/W1/       Sog 1	

## Family Group Sheet

Fath	er Lucius Matlock WELLS-W1A2B		
Moth	ner Louisa ATTLESEY-W1A2B/W1	1	
Child			
	Harry WELLS		
171	Birth		
	Chr		-
	Death		
	Burial		
	Marriage		
	James WELLS		
	Birth		
	Chr		
	Death		-
	Burial		
	Marriage		
	Pearl WELLS		
	Birth		
	Chr		
	Death		
	Burial		
	Marriage		
	Lora Belle WELLS		
	Birth		
	Chr		
	Death		
	Burial		-
	Marriage		
Μ	Iva WELLS		
	Birth		
	Chr		
	Death		
	Burial		
	Marriage		1
F	Eva WELLS		
	Birth		
	Chr		-
	Death		
	Burial		
	Marriage		
Μ	Richard WELLS		
	Birth		
	Chr		
	Death		
	Burial		
	Marriage		
	Flossie WELLS		
	Birth		
	Chr		
	Death		
	Burial		
	Marriage		

## Father Lucius Matlock WELLS-W1A2B

Mother Louisa ATTLESEY-W1A2B/W1/
Children

lren		
Owen Justin WELLS-W1A2B5		
Birth 4 Feb 1866	Mount Pleasant, Henry, Iowa, United States	
Immigration abt 1894	homesteaded land; Broken Bow, Custer, Nebraska, United States	
Immigration abt 1896	farmed section 20; Canaan Township, Henry, Iowa, United States	
Immigration 1905	bought land in Section 15, Twp 2, Range 2 ; Washington, Kansas, United States	
Occupation 1917	ran Ford Garage in Morrowville ; Morrowville, Washington, Kansas, United States	
Immigration 28 Mar 1917	bought lot 21 of block 3 in the city of Morrowville from James Savage; Morrowville, Washington, Kansas, United States	
Death 13 Oct 1928	cancer of the stomach; Concordia, Cloud, Kansas, United States	
Burial Oct 1928	Morrowville Cemetery, Morrowville, Washington, Kansas, United States	
Misc-Son	Owen Justin WELLS-W1A2B5; Biography written by his grandson Lyle Wells	
Alt. Name	O J Wells	
Ref #	W1A2B5	
Misc	Biography written by his grandson Lyle Wells	
Spouse Rose Caroline LINCH	H-W1A2B5/W/ & LYNCH (1863-1933)	
Marriage 22 Sep 1886	Mount Pleasant, Henry, Iowa, United States	
er	Comments	
rd Soash		
Redbud Dr		
attan, KS 66503		
93-5121 n@att.net		
iuguit.net		